HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA, GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA
FROM THE CHAMBERS OF MADAM JUSTICE RETIEF

31 JULY 2024

TO: ALL LEGAL PRACTITIONERS
DIRECTIVE

FAMILY RT: 05-08 A 12024
BEFORE MADAM JUSTICE RETIEF
JUDGE’S SECRETARY: CHRISTINAH MSIMANGO

email: ChMsimango@judiciary.org.za

Tel: 012 314 9002

1. Kindly note that all family court matters which will be before Madam Justice Retief, for
the week of 06 to 08 August 2024 will be heard in Open Court at 10h00 unless
otherwise directed. (Details of the court allocated should be checked on the day roll)

2. Matters have been allocated as per the roll below and counsel need only appear on
the day allocated.

3. Plaintiffs in unopposed divorce matters are not required to appear in person if they
have uploaded an affidavit containing their evidence. If an affidavit is not uploaded,
the plaintiff must appearin court.

4. Parties must ensure that a case profile is created for their matter on Caselines and all
relevant documents must be uploaded thereon before 12h00 on Friday, 02 August
2024. No further papers will be considered after 12h00 on Friday the 02" of August
2024, nor are documents to be uploaded without the Judge’s consent.

5. If a draft order is to be made an order of court, one hard copy must be brought to be
handed up in court. Draft Orders and settlement agreements, if applicable, must
correctly indicate the Judge’s name (i.e. RETIEF J), date on which the matter was
heard, inwhich court and at the end of the draft order the party mustindicate the name
and contact details of their counsel and their instructing attorney.

6. Introductions to the Judge shall take place at 09H30 in office 176 on the first floor at
the Palace of Justice.

7. Please contact Judge Retief’s secretary at 012314 9002 or via email at
ChMsimango®@judiciary.org.za for any enquiries and assistance.
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IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA
(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

FAMILY COURT ROLL

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE MADAM JUSTICE RETIEF

JUDGE’S SECRETARY: CHRISTINAH MSIMANGO
EMAIL ADDRESS: ChMsimango@judiciary.org.za
CONTACT NUMBER: (012) 314 9002

MONDAY, 05 AUGUST 2024
DIVORCES
1. M HEDINGTON VS LAWANER 058621/24
3. SKRUGER VS TKRUGER 021329/24
5. M MONATE VS ESELOANE 045856/24
7. CSMIT VS ASMIT 020753/24
9.  CLOMBARD VS JLOMBARD 056495/24
11.  RCLAUSING VS D CLAUSING 030233/24
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13.

15.

17.

19.

21.

23.

25.

27.

29.

31.

33.

35.

63.

67.

M K STARR

T J RASEROKA

C M CANCELA

J MALULEKE

M VAN STAWEL

B MAKHUBELE

H STRYDOM

B MUNSAMI

M M POTGIETER

V MTHOMBENI

Z NTSHOBANE

JHATTINGH

C PEYPER

W MADIKWE

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

I H STARR

B RASEROKA

M CANCELA

M E MALULEKE

K VAN STAWEL

W MAKHUBELE

SJSTRYDOM

M MUNSAMI

W H POTGIETER

1 MOAGI

H NTSHOBANE

M HATTINGH

J PEYPER

A P MADIKWE

027894/23

31892/19

028826/24

031531/24

058813/24

072485/23

065110/24

B1731/24

022234/23

091277/23

053841/24

060810/24

022879/24

083453/23



RULE 43

41. ) HVERMAAK VS CEVERMAAK 015786/24
OTHER FAMILY COURT MATTER/S
43.  AKALE VS GKALE 068218/23
49.  EXPARTE: KJ FALCONER 055089/24
TUESDAY, 06 AUGUST 2024
RULE 43
37.  JMARSHALL VS HMARSHALL 005076/24
OTHER FAMILY COURT MATTER/S
53.  EXPARTE: M 'S MOSOKOTSO 16644/22



WEDNESDAY, 07 AUGUST 2024

RULE 43

39. L LEN VS B LEN 106187/23

OTHER FAMILY COURT MATTER/S

45. T P MONYAI VS DEPT OF HOME AFFAIRS 024978/24

51. H MASHAVHATHANGA VS T MASHAVHATHANGA 030608/23

BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE MATTERS
WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE

55. E CUPIDO VS DEPT OF HOME AFFAIRS 039053/24
57. O MAKEKETA VS M MALOLA 031611/24
59. A ROODT VS D N ROODT 036227/24
61. M LANGERAK VS H LANGERAK 018547/24
65. J M COVERLY VS L COVERLY 051826/24

OTHER FAMILY COURT MATTER/S

47. S KMOTHOBI VS M N MOTHOBI 016212/24



