

HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA, GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA FROM THE CHAMBERS OF MADAM JUSTICE RETIEF

31 JULY 2024

TO: ALL LEGAL PRACTITIONERS

DIRECTIVE

FAMILY COURT: 05-08 AUGUST 2024 BEFORE MADAM JUSTICE RETIEF

JUDGE'S SECRETARY: CHRISTINAH MSIMANGO email: ChMsimango@judiciary.org.za
Tel: 012 314 9002

- Kindly note that all family court matters which will be before Madam Justice Retief, for the week of 06 to 08 August 2024 will be heard in **Open Court** at **10h00 unless otherwise directed.** (Details of the court allocated should be checked on the day roll)
- 2. Matters have been allocated as per the roll below and counsel need only appear on the day allocated.
- 3. Plaintiffs in unopposed divorce matters are not required to appear in person if they have uploaded an affidavit containing their evidence. If an affidavit is not uploaded, the plaintiff must appear in court.
- 4. Parties must ensure that a case profile is created for their matter on Caselines and all relevant documents must be uploaded thereon before **12h00 on Friday, 02 August 2024**. No further papers will be considered after **12h00 on Friday the 02nd of August 2024**, nor are documents to be uploaded without the Judge's consent.
- 5. If a draft order is to be made an order of court, one hard copy must be brought to be handed up in court. Draft Orders and settlement agreements, if applicable, must correctly indicate the Judge's name (i.e. RETIEF J), date on which the matter was heard, in which court and at the end of the draft order the party must indicate the name and contact details of their counsel and their instructing attorney.
- 6. Introductions to the Judge shall take place at **09H30** in office 176 on the first floor at the Palace of Justice.
- 7. Please contact Judge Retief's secretary at 012 314 9002 or via email at ChMsimango@judiciary.org.za for any enquiries and assistance.



IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA (GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

FAMILY COURT ROLL

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE MADAM JUSTICE RETIEF

JUDGE'S SECRETARY: CHRISTINAH MSIMANGO EMAIL ADDRESS: ChMsimango@judiciary.org.za

CONTACT NUMBER: (012) 314 9002

MONDAY, 05 AUGUST 2024

DIVORCES								
1.	M HEDINGTON	VS	L A WANER	058621/24				
3.	S KRUGER	VS	T KRUGER	021329/24				
5.	M MONATE	VS	E SELOANE	045856/24				
7.	C SMIT	VS	A SMIT	020753/24				
9.	C LOMBARD	VS	J LOMBARD	056495/24				
11.	R CLAUSING	VS	D CLAUSING	030233/24				

13.	M K STARR	VS	I H STARR	027894/23
15.	T J RASEROKA	VS	B RASEROKA	31892/19
17.	C M CANCELA	VS	M CANCELA	028826/24
19.	J MALULEKE	VS	M E MALULEKE	031531/24
21.	M VAN STAWEL	VS	K VAN STAWEL	058813/24
23.	B MAKHUBELE	VS	W MAKHUBELE	072485/23
25.	H STRYDOM	VS	S J STRYDOM	065110/24
27.	B MUNSAMI	VS	M MUNSAMI	B1731/24
29.	M M POTGIETER	VS	W H POTGIETER	022234/23
31.	V MTHOMBENI	VS	J MOAGI	091277/23
33.	Z NTSHOBANE	VS	H NTSHOBANE	053841/24
35.	J HATTINGH	VS	M HATTINGH	060810/24
63.	C PEYPER	VS	J PEYPER	022879/24
67.	W MADIKWE	VS	A P MADIKWE	083453/23

RULE 43

41. J H VERMAAK VS C E VERMAAK 015786/24

OTHER FAMILY COURT MATTER/S

43. A KALE VS G KALE 068218/23

49. EX PARTE: K J FALCONER 055089/24

TUESDAY, 06 AUGUST 2024

RULE 43

37. J MARSHALL VS H MARSHALL 005076/24

OTHER FAMILY COURT MATTER/S

53. EX PARTE: M S MOSOKOTSO 16644/22

<u>RULE 43</u>								
39.	L LEN	VS	B LEN	106187/23				
OTHER FAMILY COURT MATTER/S								
45.	T P MONYAI	VS	DEPT OF HOME AFFAIRS	024978/24				
51.	H MASHAVHATHANGA	VS	T MASHAVHATHANGA	030608/23				
BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE								
55.	E CUPIDO	VS	DEPT OF HOME AFFAIRS	039053/24				
57.	O MAKEKETA	VS	M MALOLA	031611/24				
59.	A ROODT	VS	D N ROODT	036227/24				
61.	M LANGERAK	VS	H LANGERAK	018547/24				
65.	J M COVERLY	VS	L COVERLY	051826/24				
OTHER FAMILY COURT MATTER/S								
47.	S К МОТНОВІ	VS	M N MOTHOBI	016212/24				